CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

-

GARDEN GROVE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
Steven R. Jones

Safeguard all official records of the City. Mayor

Conduct municipal elections and oversee legislative administration. Stephanie Klopfenstein

Provide reliable, accurate, and timely information to the Mayor Pro Tem - District 5

j j g { lic. George S. Brietigam

City Council, staff, and the general public Coungl el -gDistrict 1

John R. O’Neill

Council Member - District 2

Thu-Ha Nguyen

Council Member - District 3

Patrick Phat Bui
January 10, 2020 Council Member - District 4

Kim Bernice Nguyen

Council Member - District 6

Master Landscape and Maintenance, Inc.
14600 Goldenwest Street, Suite 210
Westminster, CA 92683

Attention: Robert Whitecotton

Enclosed is a copy of Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement by and between the City of
Garden Grove and Master Landscape and Maintenance, Inc., to provide all material,
equipment, transportation, traffic control, and labor for trimming of oleander bushes
and storm drain maintenance at various locations for the City of Garden Grove.

Sincerely,

Teresa Pomeroy, CMC
City Clerk

By: Liz Vasquez
Deputy City Clerk

Enclosure

C: Finance Department/Purchasing
Finance Department/Risk Management
Public Works Department

11222 Acacia Parkway « P.O.Box 3070 = Garden Grove, CA 92842
ggcity.org



CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

To: Provide all material, equipment, transportation, traffic control, and labor for
trimming of Oleander Bushes and Storm Drain Maintenance at various locations for
the City of Garden Grove

This Amendment No. 1 to Provide all material, equipment, transportation, traffic
control, and labor for trimming of Oleander Bushes and Storm Drain Maintenance
at wvarious locations for the City of Garden Grove is made and entered into this

+ day of 2020, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE,
hereinafter referred € as "CITY", and Master Landscape & Maintenance, Inc.,
hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. 157069 effective
October 24, 2017.

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows:

The contract Price is hereby increased from $68.425.92 to a new Firm Fixed Price

of $73,225.92. This is an increase of $4,800.00 to cover extra work per
Attachment A.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the
Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the
date first written above,

Date: //,/2.0 "CITY"
i i

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

By: ,%A,%

City Manager

ATTESTED: 7/
gE:‘I/JA O A
| &g

City Clerk
Date: ___{ //9/2’0

"CONTRACTOR"

Title: Pl DENT
Date: ___NOV'. 20, 2014

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a
Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal is required. If a
partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.

Garden Grove City Attorney

l(-26-§

Date




AnUChmenT - A

Master Landscape & Maintenance, Inc,
14600 Goldenwest St, Suite 210
Westminster, CA 92683
Tel: (714) 531-0549 Fax: (714) 373-4816

*#** EXTRA WORK PROPOSAL ***

PROJECT: __ORLON GlovE PROPOSAL #: NHAZ
CLIENT: ™M Padetr BUes pate: "M 14

As per your request, we are pleased to present this Extra Work Proposal. If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the abave phone number.

Description of Work:_VRAM. AND CABAN poll- HHEUVBS PG EATELLA AE
LAt 280 Ay UeHwED Brsssiin)

Material, Equipment, Labor Unit Cost Extension

TYM AP et Pa SHZUAS ﬁﬁm.@
PLJé KoTewn- Mot

P et
%ﬂdy & Maintenance, Inc. : TOTAL 4F00. 0V
\J

AUTH TION
As the Authorized agent for the above project, I agree to and accept the above itemized proposed work.
DATE: SIGNED:
BY (Print Name):

Please fax an executed copy to our office for prompt schedule of work. Please allow five (5) days for scheduling.

Est. Start Date: Est. Completed Date:




s193)unjoA pue saakojdwa ‘syuabe *s|erolyo *s1ao)jo Sjl ‘aA0IS) uaples) jo AjD

: paunsuj JeuoRIppy palinbay

(uogonu)suoo 10 SBdIAI9S [euoIsSajoud Jou) piepuelg : ajiyoad ysiy
dwo) siasiopm 0zoc/Liv 6L0Z/\ Y 0SLSZOOMVIN  Auedwod aoueinsuj 1oAY %eO AX * Basv
Auedwon
Aungen jessusn 0coerelv 6102/ciy 6581¥¥95020Mg aoueinsu| Ayense) oo AX ' dy
Auedwon
Aunger oiny gzozrely 6L02/eiv 6581 ¥¥9502vve Ayense] pue a4 ueduawy AX 'Y
*ONI ‘SONVNIAINIVIN
ueydwo)d  puy IdVOSANYT HILSYIN SETLY
afesenony  ejeQ "dx3g ajeq ‘N3 # Aoljod Jalue) ddueinsu} Buney 1seg WY aWeN JOpUBA 19quINN JOPUaA

Hoday Arewwing asueljdwon

I jo | abeg

aAoug) uapues jo f31H

X197

v@.

WV S2:.1:0) 0Z02/6/1 @1eQ ulid



